

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	23-3021		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed
			In control:	County Counsel
On agenda:	6/13	3/2023		
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment 2 to Contract PESO4187 between the County of Nevada and Porter Scott, A Professional Corporation for legal services, increasing the maximum contract price by \$50,000, to a maximum contract amount of \$100,000, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment. (4/5 affirmation vote required)			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45)			
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. RES 23-277 Approving Amendment 2 to personal services contract PESO4187 with Porter Scott to increase the maximum contract amount, 2. Staff Report Amend No. 2 PSC re Porter Scott Tindall, 3. Resolution Amend No. 2 PSC re Porter Scott Tindall, 4. Amend No. 2 PSC re Porter Scott Tindall			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ad	tion Result
6/13/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS	

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to Contract PESO4187 between the County of Nevada and Porter Scott, A Professional Corporation for legal services, increasing the maximum contract price by \$50,000, to a maximum contract amount of \$100,000, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment. (4/5 affirmation vote required)